A RESOLUTION recognizing Chris Hall as the youngest meteorologist in Kentucky.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this honorable body recognize those young Kentuckians who make such profound contributions to the arts and sciences in this Commonwealth that they become models for others in their communities; and

WHEREAS, Chris Hall is one such young man. A student at Perry County Central High School, Mr. Hall is an avid forecaster and aspiring meteorologist who engages with his peers about weather science and fosters a productive curiosity about our world; and

WHEREAS, this body today rightfully honors Chris Hall for following his passion, for his ardent support of this Commonwealth's scientific community, and for being the youngest meteorologist and forecaster in Kentucky;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby applaud Chris Hall for his many contributions to the field of meteorology, and grant him best wishes as he continues his academic career at Perry County Central High School.
 - → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Chris Hall.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Chris Hall, 192 Francis Branch Road, Rowdy, Kentucky 41367.